
Friday, March 8, 2019

12:00 PM

Monterey County

Monterey County Government Center

Board Chamber

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting 

on Tuesday, March 19, 2019.



March 8, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

March 19, 2019. The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of 

Supervisors meeting due to the large volume of information.  These reports are not 

numbered at this time.

RMA - Administration - Consent

a. Approve Amendment No. 7 to the Professional Services Agreement with 

TruePoint Solutions, LLC to: include additional as needed programming and report 

customization to support the Accela Automation application; increase the not to 

exceed amount by $60,000 for a total amount not to exceed $144,900; and to 

extend the expiration date for thirty-nine (39) additional months for a revised term 

from April 15, 2012 to June 30, 2022; and

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to 

execute Amendment No. 7 to the Professional Services Agreement and future 

amendments to the Agreement where the amendments do not significantly alter the 

scope of work or change the approved Agreement amount. 

Board Report

Attachment A - Amendment No. 7 to PSA

Attachment B  - Amendment No. 6 to PSA

Attachment C - Amendment No. 5 to PSA

Attachment D - Amendment No. 4 to PSA

Attachment E - Amendment No. 3 to PSA

Attachment F - Amendment No. 2 to PSA

Attachment G - Amendment No. 1 to PSA

Attachment H - PSA

Attachment I - Summary of PSA

Attachment J - Smry, PSA Annuall xpndtrs & Balnce

Attachments:

a. Approve Amendment No. 7 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-12755, 

Multi-Year Agreement #3000*364, with ES Engineering Services, LLC, a Delaware 

Limited Liability Company, to continue to provide on-call landfill monitoring services, 

Request for Qualifications #10249, to extend the expiration date for one (1) 

additional year through March 21, 2020, for a revised term from March 21, 2012 to 

March 21, 2020, with no increase to the total not-to-exceed amount of $500,000; 

and

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to 

execute Amendment No. 7 to the Professional Services Agreement.

Page 2 Monterey County Printed on 3/8/2019

http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=39894
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0de6b1d6-6eb6-43fd-8cb7-34b8bb3e8f1b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a1692fd5-85d1-4e90-a5c5-3b24f4a310e0.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=13acb0cc-9be7-4c02-8e9e-40bb5a42ec54.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7d6fa1e1-7bf3-40f0-b028-b8b9bc1d7332.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=82306c82-aead-418e-be89-2159053f8ad4.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6cb9c75b-fe7f-4b4e-acf6-344876b20d9b.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6c6310d1-1ea0-4ce8-9424-674c49fa2a12.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=da38df30-249b-410d-a6f1-679359aece4f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=974f4c8b-c85d-4363-810b-eded06abe34f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=848fdb5f-b876-408b-9541-af081b8bf095.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=73e34d7a-a613-4563-9bc0-1d651cbb6152.pdf
http://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=39893


March 8, 2019Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final

Board Report

Attachment A - Amendment No. 7 to PSA 030719

Attachment B - Amendment No. 6 to PSA

Attachment C - Amendment No. 5 to PSA

Attachment D - Amendment No. 4 to PSA

Attachment E - Amendment No. 3 to PSA

Attachment F - Amendment No. 2 to PSA

Attachment G - Amendment No. 1 to PSA

Attachment H - PSA

Attachment I - Summary of PSA

Attachment J - Smry, PSA Annl Expndtres & Blnc

Attachments:

Page 3 Monterey County Printed on 3/8/2019

http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=115c0771-ff9f-4482-8c33-e6937d349d3c.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=37473872-7e02-4264-b765-af1c7e886ed7.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=59c6df55-6ad7-45fd-94c2-a9ee913c95b6.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=630bac00-5ed7-4af0-b164-1d6993bebe12.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3d0ddf5a-9f0b-4f99-bf26-ccde50d43ef1.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1237cd6f-01ae-4d2d-b69a-50f23bdcb493.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0847d6eb-884e-4860-acce-2c0064ef804f.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3bc36bd9-2ca5-4b75-a19c-ae47e38e70df.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b7e7b8e0-73d7-43f5-a8f6-679ddadb4526.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=93c62fa1-f055-45f5-818f-a320545828b8.pdf
http://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1f538ce4-e482-4fa6-b84f-228c1ab256dc.pdf

